ORDER OF BUSINESS OF THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Tuesday, June 25, 2024 6:30 p.m. Board of Education

V. Personnel

A. Resignations

Grant Williams – Theater/Drama Advisor, Cameron High School, effective June 12, 2024

Paige Butler – Substitute Teacher, effective June 12, 2024

Ronald Clutter – Aide/Autism Mentor, Central Elementary, effective June 30, 2024

Leanne Keller – Summer Bus Operator, effective June 17, 2024

Justin Kotson – Head Wrestling Coach, Sherrard Middle School, effective June 19, 2024

Heidi Parsons – Custodian, Sherrard Middle School, effective June 20, 2024

Noelle Scott – Class of 2025 Class Advisor, Cameron High School, effective June 24, 2024

Gary Zelinski – Substitute Teacher, effective June 24, 2024

Lori Doyle – Substitute Teacher, effective June 24, 2024

B. Employment/Transfer(s) as recommended by the Superintendent and contingent upon clearance by the Criminal Identification Bureau, if applicable, and receipt of appropriate certification.

Sarah B. Smith (24P58) Teacher of Driver's Ed/Social Studies Cameron High 200 8-14-24

Cook

Sherry Stern from Substitute Cook to (24S120) Cook II, John Marshall High School, 200 days, effective August 14, 2024

Aides

Dena Hicks *from* Aide/ECCAT (PreK) *to* (24S121) Aide/ECCAT (2), Hilltop Elementary, 200 days, effective August 14, 2024

Darya Henry from Aide/Autism Mentor to (24S122) Aide/Autism Mentor, Moundsville Middle School, 200 days, effective August 14, 2024

Jennifer Whorton *from* Aide/Autism Mentor *to* (24S123) Aide/Autism Mentor, John Marshall High School, 200 days, effective August 14, 2024

Custodian

George Korngiver *from* Substitute Custodian *to* (24S113B) Custodian III (long-term, temporary), John Marshall, effective July 1, 2024

Substitute Secretaries

Sherry Toler – effective July 1, 2024 **Tracie West** – effective September 9, 2024

Substitute Cooks

Robin O'Neil – effective July 1, 2024

Substitute Aides

Juli Coe from Substitute Teacher to Substitute Aide

Coaches/Advisors

Sherele K Vossen (24A129) Boys' Asst. Basketball Coach, John Marshall High School, 2024-2025 season, Citizen Coach

Bethany Scott (24A93) Head Cheerleading Coach, Cameron High School, 2024-2025 season, Citizen Coach

Ryan Clutter (24A114) Asst. Boys' Basketball Coach, Sherrard Middle School, 2024-2025 season, Citizen Coach

Mary Vantassel (24A102) Asst. Girls' Basketball Coach, Cameron High School, 2024-2025 season, Citizen Coach

Adrienne Thomas (24A94B) Head Cheerleading Coach (MS), Cameron High School, 2024-2025 season, Citizen Coach

Matthew Burge from Asst. Boys' Basketball Coach (HS) to Head Boys' Basketball Coach (HS), beginning the 2024-2025 season

C. Other

- Permission to post Teacher of Multi-Cat with Autism, John Marshall High School
- Removal of the following employees from the Substitute List because of noncompliance with Marshall County Schools Policies 3120.04 and 4120.04:

Substitute Service Personnel

Marcie Hoge Trisha Lacefield Laura Vessels Kathy Allen

Jade Givens Chelsey Kuthy

Substitute Teachers

Allison Carman Matthew Gruber Martha Hill Ashlie Kotson
Josiana Daugherty Maria Tallman Matthew Taylor Natalie Wilkins
Thomas Chappelear Rebecca Moses Tiffany O'Donnell Terry Wallace